
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:461
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
PRICES OF PETROL AND LPG
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prices of petrol and LPG are exorbitantly high in Manipur and other States in the North Eastern region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a)&(b): The Retail Selling Price (RSP) of Petrol and Domestic LPG of North East States vis-a-vis Delhi as provided by Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) is given below:

State   City  RSPs as on 01.03.2012

     Petrol Domestic LPG
     (Rs/litre) (Rs/cylinder)

NCT of Delhi  New Delhi 65.64  399.00

Meghalaya  Shillong 66.72  406.50

Mizoram   Aizwal  64.44  411.00

Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar 64.78  422.00

Manipur   Imphal  64.56  423.50

Nagaland  Kohima  65.32  423.00

Tripura   Agartala 64.55  406.00

Assam   Guwahati 69.12  392.50

Sikkim   Gangtok  65.79  414.00

The difference in RSPs is primarily on account of the different rates of State level taxes.
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